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Belong Joseph, laborer, r. 1320 Stockton
Delor Ephralm, laborer Pac. Oil and Lead "Works, r.

151 Second
De Lorey Joseph E., butcher, r. 417 Vallejo
De Lorieux Felix, machinist P. F. Clerc, r. SE cor

Broadway and Dupont
DelorieuxJohn (Toulouse & Delorieux) r. 8 Pratt PI
De Lorme Amadie E., machinist Pac. Kolling Mill, r.

919 Bryant
Delorme Dominique (Jules Lambla & Co.) r. 17 Mon-

roe
De Lorme H. Victor, secretary Stockton Milling Co.,

319 California, r. 534 Bush
Delossi Francisco, laborer, r. 17 Lafayette PI
Delossi S. , laborer, r. 142 Pacific

Delosso Charles (Baldocchi & Delosso) r. 1310 Du-
pont

Delp Mary V., widow, r. 204 Ellis

Delpat Peter, seaman, r. North Pacific Hotel
Delpbie Sarah Mrs., magnetic healer, r. 1027 Market
Delrot Virginia, widow, r. 720 Vallejo
Delsescaux Louis, foreman Ruflino & Bianchi, r. 319

Langton
Delsol Marcelin, tanner Norton Tanning Co., r. N s

Teneriffe bet St. John and Tombigbee
De Luca Gesualdo, butcher, 1338 Dupont, r. 1810 Du-

pont
Delucca Giovanni, r. 530 Union
De Lucca Louis, teamster, r. 715 Greenwich
Delucchi Angelo, laborer, r. 37 Moss
Delucchl Lorenzo, gardener, Colombo Market
Delucchi Luigi, scavenger, r. 535M Union
Delury Daniel, groceries and liquors, 129 Second
Delury Daniel P., machinist, r. 911 Folsom
Delury George, laborer, r. 911 Folsom
De Lury Kate, varnisher A. Waldstein, r. 218 Fifth
Delury William P., laborer, r. 9 Freelon
Delval C, cornicemaker Conlin & Roberts
Delventhal Jonn F., teacher music, r. 606 Castro
Delwisch Anton, teamster, r. 14 Thirteenth
Delzelle W. R., clerk Payot, Upham & Co., r. Alameda
Demalder Joseph, laborer S. P. Co., r. IO914 Freelon
Demangeon August, manufacturer, r. 1234 Pine
De Mamiel Gustav H., salesman Raphael Weill &

Co., r. 1512 Golden Gate Av *

Demamiel Louis, driver Wells Fargo & Co., r. 449

Jessie
Demangeon Louis, patternmaker, r. 1234 Pine
De Marconnay Alfred, physician, 115 Kearny
Demaria Luigi, gardener, Colombo Market
Demarias Emil. machinist Atlas Iron Works
Demars A. L., helper Risdon I. and L. Works
Demartini Agostino, bootblack, r.l506 Dupont
Demartini Andrea, gardener, r. 516 Filbert
Demartini Angelo, bootblack, r. 6 Lafayette PI
Demartini Angelo, clerk, r. 525 Union
Demartini Antonio, r. 14 Union PI
Demartini Antonio, liquor saloon, SW cor Seventh

and King
Demartini Charles, candymaker L. Demartini & Co.,

r. 5 Jasper PI
Demartini Charles, wagonmaker G. Moreno, r. 12

Union PI
Demartini F. L. Mrs., widow, r. 2220 Van Ness Av
Demartini Frank, gardener. Five Mile House
Demartini Frank, butcher, 240 Fourth, r. 349 Tehama
Demartini Frank, candymaker L. Demartini & Co., r.

Genoa Hotel
Demartini Glacomo, teamster, r. 517 Union, rear

Demartini Giovanni, bootblack, r. 18 Hinckley
Demartini Giovanni, bootblack, E 8 Leidesdorff bet

Pine and California, r. 3 Bannam PI
Demartini Giovanni shoemaker. 2293^ Montgomery

Av, r. 14 Union PI
Demartini Giovanni, wood and coal, 513 Bush, r. 511

Bush
Demartini Giovanni B. (Perata & Co.) r. 628 Broad-

way
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Demartini Giuseppe, bootblack, r. 18 Hinckley
Demartini Giuseppe, bootlack, r. 1119 Kearny
Demartini Giuseppe, expressman, r. 12 Union
Demartini Giuseppe, scavanger, r. 5 Jasper PI
Demartini Giuseppe, gardener, SE cor Church and

Market
Demartini J. & Co. (John Demartini and D. Bada-

racco) wood and coal, 1503 Fillmore
Demartini John (J. Demartini & Co.) r. 1503 Fillmore
Demartini John (John Demartini & Co.) r. 1 Verona
De Martini John, r. 717 Greenwich, rear

Demartini John, laborer Am. Sugar Refinery, r. 1316
Kearny

Demartini John, porter Deckelman & Lipman, r. 15

Bannam PI

DEMARTINI JOHN & CO.
(John Demartini) produce commission
merchants, fruit, potatoes, onions,
grain, poultry, etc., 315-317 Washing-
ton

Demartini L. b Co. (Louis Demartini and Joseph Car-

bone) candy manufacturers, 548 Mission
Demartini Louis (L. Demartini & Co.) r. 516 Filbert
Demartini Mary, widow, r. 1603 Dupont
Demartini N., bootblack, r. 5 Hinckley
Demartini Nicolo, gardener, r. 9 Calhomn
Demartini Paolo, bartender, r. 1618 Stockton
Demartini Paolo, bootblack, r. 1603 Dupont
Demartini Paolo, bootblack, 327 Sansome, r. 1360

Kearny
Demartini Paolo, gardener, Colombo Market
Demartini Paolo, laborer, r. 14 Union PI

Demartini Paolo, laborer, r. 517!^ Greenwich, rear

Demartini Paolo, porter J. Heinz, r. 2 Grand PI

De Martini Paolo, shoemaker, r. 1309 Kearny
Demartini Paolo, scavenger, r. 5 Jasper PI
De Martini Pasqualina Mrs., dry and fancy goods,

1343 Dupont
Demartini Peter, peddler, r. 522 Green
De Martini Philip, proprietor Sunnyside Saloon,

304 California, r. 2107!^ Powell
Demartini Pietro, with Am. Sugar Refinery, r. 30

Prescott
Demartini Stefano, bootblack L. Cuneo, r. 718 Green-

wich
Demartini Stefano, scavenger, r. 515 Chestnut
Demartini Victor, teamster, r. 515 Union
De Matei Domlnico, bartender, r. 9 Lafayette PI
De Matei Peter, fruits and vegetabes, 1305 Buchanan
De Matei Pietro, bootblack, r. 20 Lafayette PI

De Matei Pietro G., cook, r. 1114 Kearny
De Matei Tomaso, fruit dealer, r. 13 Bannam PI

Demby John, porter Risdon I. and L. Works, r. 917

Powell
De Medina Hipolita O. Mrs., dressmaking, 1509 Du-

pont
Dement Ed-»vard D. , secretary Postmaster and

Civil Service Board of Examiners, r. Occidental

Hotel
Demeny Christina, widow, r. 9 Hinckley
Demeny Joseph, r. 9 Hinckley
Demerell L. M. Miss, dressmaking, 116 M Taylor
Demerest David, cutter Buckingham & Hecht, r.

Oakland
Demerest James H., collector, r. 1078 Broadway
^" Demerest. See Demorest
Demers Eusebe (Demers & Eisner) r. 1504 Mission
Demers Henry, gripman Sutter St. Ry., r. 136 Fern Av
Demers & Eisner (Eusebe Demers and Philip Eisner)

plumbers, 302 3^ Fourth and 405 Hayes
Demetrius Emanuel, fisherman, r. 45 Vallejo

De Mayer Ellen, widow, r. 27!^ Fourth
Demicani Andrea, vegetables, cor California and

Fourth Av
Demick Michael, laborer, r. 208 Townsend
De Mill G. . shirt manufacturer, 838 Market, rooms
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